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Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3

2ond_Revised SHEET NO. 3

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

1st Revised SHEET NO. _3

Name of Issuing Qorpora%ion

.

CLASSIFICATIQN OF SERVICE

Dver 2000 KW}L per month' per KWH @,cc0c00000600c0000c0cc0sacccccocosvce

MINIMUM CHARGE:
The minimum mohthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.50 where
3 KVA or less bf transformer capacity is required. For members
requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum mo
charge shall be increased at the rate of $0.75 for each additiona
KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of minimum charge enti
the member in all cases bo the use of the number of KWH correspondi
to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rates. g

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE- ﬂ
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higherg by
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20)

] RATE
SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use,
subject bo its established rules and regulations,

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Sincle-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.

RATES: Ls
First 20 KWH or leés, per month @.ecseccccsccevsssssscossoccsccncace .50
Next 30KWHper month, per KWH @.occ0cccc000000000c0s00a0c000acanse 2056
Next 50 KWH per month’ per KWH @IOOOOOOC..0'.'.'.‘..‘..QIOOOUII... 3‘5¢
Next 300KWHper month, perKWH@..o-..o.oooo.occ-ooo.oo-o-ooooouoo 210¢
NeXt 1600 KwH‘per month. Per KWH @....00...-0.010..........l'.'....l 1.2¢

1.0¢

days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES: Limited'bo individual motors up to ten horsepower (16 HP)

DATE OF ISSUE November 15, 1965 ““““ DATE EFFECTIVE August 20, 1965
D> R T
ISSUED BY 7. B Gevedon TITLE Manager ——/( /
Name of Officer ' y

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4531 dated October 18, 1965 .

(R)



A1l Territory Served

. Form fer Filing Rate Scheduies For
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. L
e f Original }SHEET No. .5
(\ LICKING VALLEY R. E. Ce T Cancelling P. S. C. No........ 2 .................
Name or Issuing Corporation Original
----------------------------- { Rovieq ¢ SHEET NO. oo

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POVER SERVICE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
Qj) All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to commsreial consumers, small industrial consumsrs. and
three~-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, applian-
ces, coaking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rul
and regulations of the corporation covering this service.

TYPE OF SERVICE: | o r——

Single-phase, aml three-phase where ava?ﬂlbh;%&qglo, 120/240 volls.
RATES: '
Bill demsnd in excess of 10 KW per month plus energy charges $1.50
First” 25 KWH or less per month @ 2,00
Hext 25 KWH per month, per KW @ .08

Next, 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ 0375
flext 2900 KWH per month, per KWH © 025
@ Over 3000 KWH per menth, per KWH € 0175

U

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The minimua monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.00 where
3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumer re—
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly L
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional &VA| )\
or fraction thereof required. ﬁfy
WINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: ff"
. Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per yeaxf
‘may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum
monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section,
in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.
TEMPHTARY SERVICE:
Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing
rate except that there shall be an additional charge of $1.25 for
each month or fraction thereof that service is connected., Bills will
, not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month.
& | "

~

‘ r / PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE.June 17 1955 DATE EFFECTIVE . June 20 1955

month day year month day year
a7
. ISSUED BY Mé;{ \,@4/4_2{/4;97 Manager , West Liberty, Ky,

name of officer title address
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f Originall
............................. 5 SHEET No. H
| Bexised |
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DEIAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
the gross being five percent (5#)

The above rates are net,
In the event the current monthly bills are not

higher.
paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill,
the gross ratqgwsnaIIHSpplwa 3

SPECIAL RULES:
Consumers heving their homes on tha same premises

(a

wi%h their business establishments may inelude service

both on the same meter in which cases all seprvice will be

billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he

may ake provisions for two meters, in whichmse hlsfh
er the

usage for residential purposes will be billed und
appropriate resldential schedule, and his use fbt busines

will be billed under this schedule and rate.
(b) Serviee under this schedule is limited to consumers

whose load requirements c¢an be met by transformers having
& capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more {
than 15 KVA shall be served under an appropriate schedule B8
for large power service. y e?)
(¢) The rate eapacity of single~phase motors shall not
be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)

(d) liotors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
horsapower (10 H.P.)} must be three-phase,

8

®

June 20 1955

June 17 1955
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
month day year

year

month
ISSUED Byz4f:C//:é§?, §22é§4;41210Z<g,z,1 Hanager , West Libsrty, Ky.
address

name of ofﬂcer title
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CLASSIFICATOON OF SER¥ (O

SOHEDULE B =1 COMNERCIAL AND SHALL POWER SEBVICE,

PER UNIE

RAYE

PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS

APPLICABLE:
Anrn TtERRITORY SERVED (MORGAN,
NeNTFEE, LEE AND BREATHITT COUNTIES,

Wonrm, MaGoOFFIN,
Kenrucky)

AVAILIBILITY OF SERVICE:
AVAILABLE TO COMMERCIAL USERS, WHERE THE BUSINES

IS OF A PERMANENT NATURE, COVERING SMALL INDUSTRIAL
CONSUMERS AND THREE-PHASE FARM CONSUMERS FOR ALL USES
INCLUDING LIGHTING, APPLIANCES, COOKING, HEATING AND
MOTORS, ALL SUBJECT TO THE ESTABLISHED RULES AND REG-
ULATIONS OF THFE CORPORATION COVERING THIS SERVICE,

TYPE OF SERVICE:
SINGLE=PHASE,
60 lercne, 121

AND HASE WHERE AVAILABLE,

240 vOoLTS.

RBATES: *

broLiNg/ DEMAND IN EXCcESS oF 10 KW PWR\<ONTH
PLUS ENERGY CHARGE .AS FOLLOWS :

FrIRs] 25 KWH 0R LESS, PER MONTH @ ==m—===a==
Nexm 20 KWH per monTH, PER KWH @ ——=-eeaaa=
Nex 50 KWH pERr mMONTH, PER KWH @ ——coameea=
Nex1 300 KWH pPER MONTH, PER KWH @ —eem—eam———
Ove 400 KWH PER MONTH, PER LKWH @ =-emeeaaaa

MININUIT MONTHLY CHARGE:

Ter MANIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE UNDER THE ABOVE RATE
sHALL AE $2.00 wezre 3 KVA OR LESS OF TRANSFORME
CAPACITY IS REQUIRED. FoOR CONSUMER R 'IRING
MORE ”HAﬁi KVA 0B TRANSFORMER CAPACIJ
MINIMUM MO}THLY CHARGE SHALL BE INCRE{

RATE OF 70¢ \EBR EACH ADDITIONAL KVA OR Fn

el

R
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.
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0.0150

THEREOF REnUrﬁgg ﬁéw4£{7\ )/
E?F’rs%x&na.- e Mg 0 :
e z s e SL - Leh o dri *:.Jc“L ‘L : -’==
DECS 1958 e‘*«’
DAT E OF ISSUE. Noxmmdgs 20, 195847 EFFECTIV E, fmw_ﬁ(f’% 1958
7 ;
By Middwg 47~ |
SsuEp BYAA T LIS '




s Arn, TERRITOR ¢ _SERVE
ST Ty g CTET
P, S, Go FO,
oRialman SHEET N0..L. C
| @ = ~—§x;%>;;§; R
LIGKING FALLEY R Foalle G CANCELLING P. . Co N
- wz‘ GRFEREE ¢ SHEET W0, =00
CLASSTFICATOON OF SERVTCK
’ RADLE |
r PER UNIH
DELAYED PAYHENT CHARGE:
THm ABOVE RATES ARE NET, THE GROSS BEING FIVE
PER CENT (n!,o) HIGHER, IN THE FEVENT THE CURRENT
MONTHLY BILL IS NOT PAID WITHIN TweNTy (20)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE BILL, THE GROSS RATES
SHALL APPLY,
SPECTAL RULES:
(4) THE RATED W-PHASE MOTORS
SHALL NOT L& N EXCESS OF TENSIORSEPOWER
(10 H. BT~ e
41 N
O (B) fzap/rzs HAVING 4 RATED CAPACITY IN EXCESS
of TEN HorsEpowrr (10 H.P) MUST BE THREE-
HASE,
SHE FHHS’"’[E PD
DEC T
" DEC1-1958
By,e%%q /= PUBLIC SERV|ICE
................................ COMMLB&EW{N
A - /
O e’ / >
_ DAT E OF ISSUE._Novemser 20, 19584TE EFFECTIT EJANW Y 3’0 1959

ISSUED BY AALE . M
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Form for Filing Rate Scheduies

For _All Territo

. Saprved

Community,

P. 8. C.

Cancelling P. S. C. No........

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.

Name or Issuing Corporation
Revised

'own or City

No....... 3 .............

f Original | :
pﬁgmmﬂ{snEET No. ........ L Y-

2

Oﬂﬁnﬂ}sHEET NO. .ccoiliec.

APPLICABLE:
All territory served (NMorgan
Breathitt Counties, Kentuckyi.

Magoffin, HMenifee, Lee and

AVAIIABILITY OF SERVICE:

subJect to the established rules and regulations of the
Corporation covering this class of service.

TYPE QF SERVICEs:
Single-phase, 60 ecyele, 120/240 volts.

RATES: P4 S
First 15 KVH or lesa'.‘Pe? month Ceasenea :"h&t-mit..dl canscee
Next 10 EKWH per Bﬁnth, per KWH @ .tl..il-.t"‘—‘anllllliﬂlIQQ
Next 25 KWH per month, perKHH@ aln:ﬁt.na.;\\go-t-o--coo
Next 50 KWH per month, per KW € saccescnnssasvacacncces
Next 300 KWH per month, per KWH @ esesesssnssscasriossssss
Over 400 EWH per month, per KWH © coceasesesscscscsccsnessae

MINIMUM CHARGES:
The minimam annual charge under the above rate shall be
$18.00 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is re-
gulred,
former capacity the minimuem anmuasl charge shall be increa
at the rate of $2.00 for each KVA or fraction thereof.

PELAYED PAYMCNT CHARGE:
The above, rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill ie not psid
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the grq

rates shall appily.

SPECIAL RULES: T
In case three phase service Is-required, Schedule B shall

o

apply. — —]
FlLE
UN17 i

Available to sehcols, churches and community halls for uaba

For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transe
ged

$1.50
0.0%
0.08
0.0375
0.02
0.0150

3‘%@

a®

LA

88

A PRI g

Dirros
1

-

)5 ' :
1955 DATE EFFECTIVE

[ oot SERTICE CORMITSTON
_WE—*O\J‘_ 1955

DATE OF ISSUE.. Sune 17

month day year
ISSUED BY‘/JL/:-é) » %cé{ﬂw s Manaper .

month d

ay year

Wagl Liberliy, Hy.

name of officer title address
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Community, wn or City
P. 8. C. L OO S
f Original l
............................ ! SHEET No. .6
| B /
_LICKING VALIEY R, E.C.C. Cancelling P. S. C. No........ + S
Name or Issuing Corporation J Original
----------------------------- \ Revised} SHEET No. ......eeeen

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
A1l territory served (Morgan, Volfe, Magoffin, Breathltt,

Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICES
Available to consumers located on or nzar Seller's three-

rules and.regu%g;iensﬁﬁffﬁﬂ&ongum

RATES: * 4
Per month per KW of billing demandiplus rgy charges of
First 5¢ KWH used per month per KW of bill demandeesces

Next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billipg demand.....

For 211 remaining KWH used per month...........}§<.......

TION OF BILLING DEMAND:

billing demand =hall be the maximum kilowatt demend

(blished by the consumer for any period fifteen con-

itive minutes during the monthk for which the bill 1s

lered, as indicated or recordeG by & demané meter and
adjugted for power factor as following:

§
POWER PACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The ceénsumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as

e

T

the congumer with 50 KW or more of measured demand to
correct \for average power factor lower than $0%, and may

deems necessary, Such adjustments will be made by increa
ing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the ave

phase lines for all type of usage, subJeet to the establighed

nearly. as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted e

be so adjusted for other consumers of and when the Sell::ﬁ

$1.25
0.025
0,015
0.013

- 4
‘%;r‘* o

e

power factor.is less than 90% lagging. —
PUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES: Bl
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at =B
wholesale is adjusted-in accordance with a fuel cost ad- o ]
Justment provision in Seller!s wholesale power contract, L v
the foregoing energy eharges shall be adjusted each month T; i
by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment peil Fh
KWH in the Seller's wholesales power bill for the next 2
preceding month. ==
yd s AP B/
7 g &5 / “
; f’—/(/
DATE OF ISSUE... un8 17 195% DATE EFFECTIVE ... 2100 20 19
month day year month day Yyear

"] #n

name of officer title address

]

3

i 2

i e———— Lo il M Bre)s Haneger , Vest Liberty, Ly.

|
|
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Form for Filing Rate Scheduies

For All Territory Served

-~ Community, Town o

r City

P. S. C. NOwooB e

f Original }
............................. % EET
| Rewiser SH

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C,

Name or Issuing Corporation
l Revised

No. 61'\
Cancelling P. S. C. NoOw.oonnn. 2 S

............................. JOﬂﬁnM}suEET NO. oo

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

CONTINUED SERVICE IARGE POWER SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the
following charges as determined for the consumer in quesfion.

name of officer title address

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract
for service.
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KWH of installed transformer
capacity.
(3) A charge of $25.00.
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASCNAL SERVICE:

Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons not

exceeding nine months per year may guarantee 2 minimum

annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge

determined in accordanece with the foregoing section in

which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard voltages.
CONDITION OF SERVICE: ,

1. Motors havipg a rated capacity in exXeess of ten horsep
power must¥three-phase. .

2. Both powér and lighting shall be billed at“{he foregoling .
rates; Af a separate meter is required for the lighting I
eircuit, the registration of the two watt hour wmeter )q
shall ‘be added to obtain total KWH used and the reglse 4%
tratign of the two demand meters shall be added to 1ﬂ>
obtaiﬁ the total killowatt demand for the billing pur=-
poses

3. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipmept
beyond. the metering point, shall be considered the
distribution system of the consumer and shall be fur-
nished &nd maintained by consumer. =

4, If servige is furnished at primary distribution voltage, =
a discount of ten per cent (10%) shall also apply to =l
the minimul charge. However, the Seller shall have the e | =
option of méfering a secondary voltage and adding the s A
estimated t former losses to the metered KWH and &= | =~
kilowatt deman ‘ =2 3

TERMS OF PAYMENT: “~ L= 4 =

The above rates are net, ross rates being 10% higher =

on the first $25.00 and 2% on -pemainder of the bill, =

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within D -

fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rafe

DATE OF ISSUE..... w0 17 155% DATE EFFECTIVE .. o200 &0 3
month day year month day year
ISSUED BY,Af;C//:fﬁfi ) 4 Hanager , B9t LIOGTSTe e
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